The Board of Directors, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, has in its meeting held on June 02, 2021, approved the re-appointment of M/s. GT & 
Co., Cost Accountants, as Cost Auditors of the Company, to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2021-22 at a remuneration 
of Rs.55,000/- (Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Only) (including out of pocket expenses as may be incurred in connection with the audit but excluding out of pocket 
expenses as may be incurred in connection with the outstation travels as per actuals) and Goods & Service Tax or other Govt. levies as may be applicable.